
'l-fffif WCPR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~affifl-wT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

MM#10 

fmf»rm-n~ ~af~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1mur~ ~afUT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.1mur ~ ~afUT ~'4FT-·m~cJl'~lCONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
f2l'<lcFid9)~JO!ITHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ cq;l·~"./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726). 

W-f3fCrnr ~IDliDfU/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~I Dt. 19.01.2024 

'4T«f ~ ~ Cf?I3{R ~ R;JR!R?ld ~ ~ ~ ~-~ IDXT -3il•k11~""1 ~ ~ RRl~IQ ~ Cf?l ~~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. ~/Description ~/Details 
Sl. No. ( 1) 

1. -Cf51<:f Cf5T ~!Title of work "C!tfcrq:; I q~Qf!Qfttfl c); ~P<TT. ~ c); 3fR" "QC[ 3fR" f!T!f!Tl=CN{ Clia=IT (~ . 2) ~ <t:mfc1Cli f31ft1 .3fttRUT QCJC1 ~ 

c); ~ R fm.frr c:wl I Electrical works in connection with providing acoustic wall panelling in R & R interview 
halls (2 Nos.) in Admin block atATF, VSSC. 

2. ~-~~~.! E-Tender Rl~t~~fl~l~~l4Gftt~02/50/2023-24 ~ 19.01.2024 
Notice No. VSSC/CMG/E0215012023-24 Dated 19.01.2024 

3. ~ -8' eft Tf{ -31'jAIRcl "ffiTffil ~1 .31 ~llakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ~tBT~Cf?i~ 2 (cJ /Two)~/months 
Period of completion 

5. ~~"&.tr(~) ~2,620.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

:SI\3""ltil:S <t>B cpl ~ I Period for ~ ~t)Cf5~0 1 I Bid clarifications: ~'* cpl mf[d I Receipt of ~-*"Cf5T~ I Opening of 
downloading: ~ 20.01.2024, 10.00 ~/hrs. ~ 22.01.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs. ~Ito tenders: ~ 02.02.2024 cp) tenders: ~ 06.02.2024 CBT 
~/to~ 29.01.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~ 30.01.2024,12.00 ~/hrs. 23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. aw-r~ 'l-fPT~~<W<Rrr~ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:
~q;l' R~Rlrulo ~q;l'llXT~mrrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w-.~. 
Sl. No. 

Wa. 

Note: 

lift' lb. 

IOIH~\$/ Eligibility Criteria 

U*ti<flCb{OI . 

q;1 ~ til~<m1 ~ ~ ~ w cffiR ~ 
Jfffiruloljfll{ m q;1 ~c-i'll\l\JF!Cb ~ ~ 1lXf 
fcrn:rr '\JfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. etA WlR m. ~ ~ qft 'ffiTTd' ~ 
'ffiTTd' '$ 40% ~ 'Cb'l1 -::r m!Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
ii. en WlR m. ~ ~ qft 'ffiTTd' ~ 
'ffiTTd' '$ 60%~ 'Cb'li-::r m!Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
iii. ~ WlR ~. ~ 'ffiTTd' ~ 'ffiTTd' '$ 
80% ~ 'Cb'l1 -q mtone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. mm ~ ~ ~ 'l-fCR" ~ Rlc?jcflCb'! 011 

wnuT/ 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~ <fR' ~fcpqy ~I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.1Gft ~ IDXT \JfRT ~ '$T ~ 
\:14=1 1014?1 $ ~~ eldlQfl \:14=11014?1 (f.fRf 
lR~~ 'l-fi ~'ilillffiQ I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~~ 'Cbl~, ~ 7% ~~G:{ . 

~ \R crcfm;:r 'WTcf m crcP m- '\JfRT ~. ~ T{UAT m ~ ~ ctt fc1Rl ~ 
~ $ U «[J1Cb{ 01 '$T ~ fc1Rl crcP '$T \ifT'Q I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \JQ"-'Cb'm q I ~l])CR'l ~ W ~ ~ Cb ltl~d 'Cb'T'4 '4i;fdl/!iCil i Cb 'i W ful< mrrr ~ QTrn I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

fut< "ffi1I I Applicable only 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ 'd'~ 
~ ~ cj6ftcp{OI 'Qf.=rr ~ I Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

~ cj6ftcp{OI ~ 
'Qfc1 I Copies of PF and ESI 
registration certificates. 

( 



"Bt I c. • "ffi1l : 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
ci!11:'11ct>C1f i); 'Q'ffi ~ rrr XJ\J{f ~ ~ 
ID'n ~ ~ crf otrr ~ (~iiC1CH 25 kW) i);' 
~£f~~RlcW'f51'< <:'ll~*l'"*IQ);rr~l 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. ~ ~ 'it ci\;flcpC1 0trr ~ ~ ~ <PT 'lf'Riff 'CPX ~ cHdl~\?1 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO !IT www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO ~ciH'li~C: 'U \SI\3'ictl\S fc!n:rr 'GIT 'WPclT 
t I fuWci"f ciciflCf5'<01 $hiffuifr ~ a<SI~I~C: "lff.ffifi"f~ ~I f-~ i); ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~~ lfi~~\S Cf>T~~I 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/1Sf3Q by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ G'&"lla'?l'i Cf5T \SI\3'id~\S ~ 1Wf 'U f.1fclGICf51'< Cf5T ~ wrR 'illlBf ~ QT ~I f.1f2lGICf5H 
IDn ~ ~ ~ G'&"ll~\?1 O(qlHTq fcl'l.wT IDn ~~lfQd ~~I 'l:lft tTTm TfliT f¢ ~ 311ClS<£lCf5C11 
tt>T '!:@~~~or~~ tt>T ~ fc!n:rr~1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~-m i); ~ \34{ctd ~ 1 'it Rlf.iffi'~ ~ i); ~ 'CSj1:fRf umr 'Xl'fu. 1WT ~ umr 1 ~ umr * I 'ffiiD Jffuct>'Rt, c:ft ~~ ~~ :81, ~. ffi '<lC:Fld~ - 695 022 i); "iTl1 'Q'{ ~ ~ ~ ID'n 'iJI'lit 
~ ~ r!f) ~ ~ ~ mn 'iJI'lit ~ l"fl'W i); ~'it umr ~ ~~ ~ 'Gf11T ~. 
~ mt(J ~ <$1 ~ ~~ -u 18o ft.:IT '(fCf5 ~ mrft 1 <:lft t=· ~ i); ~ 'it 'l-!tT 'iJJTClT ~ or 
~-m Cf5T ~ 'tt ~ '1Cf5d1Cf5'<01 fu><:rr ~ ~ 3fm~ICf51ff i); ~ ~ <$1 ~ 
fctl.wr ID'n ~ I ~ clCR; ~'it <$1 \ifT1Mt I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ 'ffi1l(1' I ~ 'it WC' <PT 'GTc1T Cf5 '< ~ Cll cl ~Ji ~~ L{li { ~ Cf5T L{li L{ ~ L{li { \RfrT -3ff'tfR m1R I 
~ m1R q\;f]Cf){UI I'IJOOIIOIQ;il !IT fufffi '\3'Wrf ~ {tt~) I '&fcft ~ ~ ~ 'CSili 
(~~{Cfi(:R 'CSili I ~ ~ ~ ~ (~~ I ~·~a,qc ~ ~ f.1aS<II <.1£l IIT 
L{li L{~ L{A{ ~ ID'n ~ 'Cf5i'{ ~ f.1Cf5'r:l ID'n 'iJI'lit cj\;fl Cf)'(UI I'! AI 01 Q5l ~~~I m1R I 
I'! AI 01 Q5l ~ <$1 f.itKr fcrtZl' I ~ 11{ f.itKr fcrtZl' '(fCf5 ~£1' Qfn ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. ~ ~ 1 'it fclf.)ffi'~ ~ fcrtZl' ~ ~ 'Q'{ \3"4' 'l'l'trR, f.11::ITur ~ "f:FafUT 'l'l''l.fTIT-~. 
cftl{~L{~.a=J. ~W Cf51£JT<:1£l it f.iRlGIQ ~\ll'TtMTI 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~Q?T~WtR, ~~qftf.=r:rcf~ ~~CBT!IT~~. \3""Q~'tfFf. f.il:lfur"Q"Cf 
~afUT ~1-WT -~. cft~*l~*l~.-~ ~ il?l£lf(1q -B. IJIQi C1cP -m ~. m 1 ~ "tiRc CI5T ~ 
~. ~ ~ \JIRT ~I ~ ~ ~ qft f.1<:rcf fc1Rr Jffi: ~ cp) !IT~~ ~'tf ~ 
~ ~ittt \5fRft% err~ cp) w-mt ctR m: ~ ~ ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ "ffill(f~ "# \fC Q?T ~ Cf5'1:~Cll8 ~li~*l~lit ~ CBT ~li~*l~li{ ~ 3fT'tfR ~I 
\ro£l11~ cjG\)Cf)'(UI Ul11014::l !IT cj\Jftq?'(UI UJ11014::l ~~50ft}"# ~ctlj*lH Jij~lilfOict Ql"i ~ 
~~~I \34qCfct ~IUJ11U14::J Q5t "Qli m \3Lf ~'tfFf f.1iiTur "QCf 3f:FeruT ~~-~. 
eft ~*l ~*l tft' !' I RJ'<>q;:j C"JI]'<li ~ il?l£lft1tl "# ~ ~ qft f.=r:rcT fuRf q?r 'C"fZIT ~ lR !IT~ ~ 
~~ 1 ~~~"Cfftf.=r:rcf ~CBT'C"fza~m:m~~mmiD{{l~~ 
%m-w00 m:~~CBT~M~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is ( 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

s. ~ ~ Q5t ~ ~ CBT ~ ~'tf ~ ~ il?x~Cl l €1 f.ifcl~lcr>l{l "Cfft ctil?rftct·n "QCf Cl lfOI~($ 
~ M ~ 1 C'1 il? 41 ct?1 "QCf Cl 1 f01~ il? m-ctt R 'GfR m: 3fT11 fcffim "fi<ftw 1 lii£1 icr>'i ~ 'GfTQTr 1 
ctcr> 41¢1 ~ q I f01 ~Cf> ~ W lii£1 iil?'i W ~. f.ifcl ~I il? lx ~RHf~ Wu: 1"fQ" ~'t('ll a ~i'f q5'f ~ FtT 
~f.=Rterur~ ~~ ~ "QT[IT -rrm~ ~ ~-mn:rcrr~ em~~ Cf5Tcftm CIQ ~ ~ ~ 
-31~¢1'< "Cf5"X<ft~ ~itit~CBT JfT1JQ5t~%g~~~~~ ~~. ~ 
~ (~ f.ifcl~lil?l:if CBT ~~eft~) CBT 3f(1'1T ~. ~ ~ f.ifcl ~lil?F<'i "Cfft R ~ \JlT 
frRTerur 'C"fzrr C'lil? 41 ct?1li(Vtl iil?'i w CITxT'i' ~ ~ 'GfTQiT ~ f.if~"GnrFtP<:rr~ w ~ 3fT11 "Cfft ~ 
"Cfft~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. ( 

9. m i8Rl~lcr>l« "Cfft ~ -wtr CI5T f.it'Lll~'i ~ -B 4~Clfcf<1 fcpc:rr ~~ ~cri ~ LR, ~ 
Wlm 'Gfl1T "# q~qfcfct fc!J<:rr ~I ~ ~ W ~ %Q \fC W 1ifl1ffi "#, '4'5f I Cf5Tlf ~ 
¢1 mf1a W gt1 ~. f.ifclGT lR ~ 1f{ ~ "ffi1T(f irff 2% ~ LR 3f(1'1T f.1 t'Ll l~'i ~ -mwr Q5t 
'GIRt %1 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'lffiCf w ~ qft ~ ~ f.1fcRJ ~ Cf5'<~C!I<:11 ~ ~ m ~ 3Rr f.1fcRJ Q?r ~ 
~? mtll" ;fflT ~ 3fR <P1{ Cf5RUT ~ ~ ~ m ID'((f ~ ~3{£ Q?r ~ Cf5"B <PI ~ 
n9dT I ~ f.1 ~~I Q \ilT f,1fzy ~ q?r WT ;fflT "CfRCft m m ~ 1ffif ~ f.1 ~~I Cfj I'< &R1 ~ \fC 
eft~ • ~CfiXeft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'lffi(f w ~ qft ~ ~ f.1fcRJ ~ Cfj'(~C! 1<:11 ~ 'Cf5l<f ~ \lfRt Cf5"B ~ ~ 'Cf5l<f aft~ 
4~C!cf'"! 1m Cf>Tlf qft m'5IT ~ 'Cf5lt <PI 'lft ~ n9dT ~ c=r~ f.1~~1Cf51'< ~ mt~ B ~ 'lft -mm ;fflT 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'lffiCf $ ~ qft ~ ~ f.1fcRJ ~ Cf5'<~C!I<:11 ~ f.1fcRJ Q?r ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ 'l-flTT 
q51 ~ ~ cpf ~ n9dT ~ c=r~ f.1~~1Cf51>< q51 ~ ~ lWl 'QX ~ ~ ~ mrn-1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.1fcRJ w mt~ B ~arm ~ar ~ ~ ~ 'lft '4"af-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3fR ~ ~ '4"af
~ ~ qft ~ qft ~ ~ &m mwr qft ~ f.1fcRJ ~ CfiX eft~ 1 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. f.1fcRJ ~ Cf5'<~ctl <:11 ~ ~ ~ w:J!T-w:J!f LR \lfRt qft \J1 1 ~ctlct1 ~ w ~rnr~rcil 
q?r~~cpf~ng(ff~l 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. f.1~~1Cf51'< Q?r fihwr w ~ w \Rf m ~ f.1fcRJ 'Gfllf ~ qft ~ ;fflT eft~ fGR:m ttFctm ~ 
3fR ~ Cf51£J\";q£J'"~ §TI ltisil~l'< ~ ~ \3'tfCfiT 1 ~WI{ 1\jlcnct{l ~S<2f~1x ~~ ~ \Yf 
at ~LJ1 <PI -;:yp:r 'lft • CfiX1T m<n \ilT ~ m~ ~ 'lft amcrr ~ Cf5lli CfiX x%' ~ m \ilT \RfW ~ 
~ ~ 3fR \ilT ~ar fct'l.fllT B ~ xi\J148C1 ~<PI 1G1<!1c61 ~S<2f~1x ~~ ~ &m ~ 
~<PI \3cti'tl1 'Cf5"R 'QX ~ ~ 'Gfllf ctt ~ FlfcRJ ~ CfiX eft ~c=r~ ~ ~ m ~ 1 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. ~. ~lm 1 ~ ~~urfi:a~~~~Cf»J-~-<l»f 120~(fq)~ 
~~ ~ ~ Ptr4alq;H ~ ~ ~ ~ 3f1RT ~ cmrn 'ffirr ~ m ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~wiT ~ W0" Q~ q J.:i Cf5"«<T ~ uiT fchwr, tf'{(f) l'l q;) 't<fl (f) I 'l ~ ~ al ti 'l q; I 'l far;:rr ~ 
~ m \JQTQ" lR ~ "4"&ftiTO ~ far;:rr ~ \iflJT ~ ~ 50 % (~ t~ffi¥<1C1) <PT ~ 
~ <PT ~ TI9cfT ~I 3fl1T, Pff4al(f)l'l q;) cpytf ~ g'i~GI ~ 'l.JTlT ~~~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. frlfcRJ "4"X f~ul1nfR lR, m f.1faa1Cfl 1{). ~ m~ ~ ~ fctx:rr ~ 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.1Faa1Cf51'c[m~~~itw~. ~. \3111ffitli, ~~ . .w:r~Jfft~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. C"1Cf)~c6) ~~~ ~\JilQf!tJ q QfliJ!1Qfl c!) QlO{IOIQ;j'j cp'T~~cp'Tfl~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid . 

~ ..... ~ ~ ·~ 
3Q' ~ I ftlQCR 1~1<-IC< I~ 

Deputy Head 1 CMD-Contracts 

( 



i1_9io:ft_ct{l-ql~cp_~wm~~~_ct®!ui1· *~gft.1JiJifct_~~-\ifN._fGit~~·~ 
ID3 'tR Pt fij G I <P Flf q;)_ Jlj3fup_jj fcln:p ~1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf;- Jif.:r~ ~ ~ t! ~ ~ IDXT \iTrtt ~ ~ tPTlf ~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-/Cf~~tQ~~gm"Gf"Rt~~~ UlOJIOiq:;j I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~~w~~~om~~<PT~~<PT~'«"11a\Jrlm1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.1\;fi ~ &ffi \3l"Rt ~ t! ~ !'lJiiOiq?J e);:3)Q~ (fficf<R C:PTCf TJrrr Cf5X) !'lJiiOiq~l ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~cq~3¢~1{iw~~~~ 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~~~~qJ)q,'(DimT~~(~~~ 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~~~~w~-1W~~~~wfucr\3fffiffilct~~~w 
~~~~~~f<Mm uffi~~ctl ~~9Q"~~~~~ (-gH~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~/~W~IPANITANdetails. 

9. ~ \ifllT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ cj:)qf.1 ~ '<"'cR'@I/ Company Profile with details. 

11. \JfJQ~el qGfl¢'<01 !'lliiDiq?J IGST registration certificate. 

12. ~~~~QlciT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

~(icqfiUf;:flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~-q;pl~cr~ I ~cq QliQ~QlOI{ UliiDiq::!, ~~~f.1rrc:rfclf4 ~~Tli1:Pf'ltn~~. "\j"q 

~~. f.1l:rfur TfCi" 3f¥afDT ~'l.fTTT- ~. fcffim ~ ~<"if~. ~. ~ -QT.3IT. , ffi~cFict~'<lOI -
695022, ~ W<PitlTW"I~~m~~m~~&m~~ ~~~~~f.iq<f 
Rlf4 ~ ~ q>) m ~ ~ ~cq ~ <PI mt "Wc1 ~ ~ ~ 'GITcfi t err~ em mmr <fix 1R 
~ fcP"rrr \JfTlVIT I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P .0., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 


